HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 296 by Senator Boudreaux

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "1133.14(A)(2)" delete "and" and insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "of 1133.14(C),
- 5 1135.3(C)(1)(d) and (3)(b), and 1135.8(C)(4)(c), to enact R.S. 40:1131(27) and"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "1133.5(3), 1133.13(E),
 1133.14(A)(2), the introductory paragraph of 1133.14(C),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 17, after "(3)(b)," and before "1135.8 (C)(4)(c)" insert "and"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 28, after "who" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29 in itsentirety.
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 3, line 1, delete "working in a hospital emergency department who"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, line 2, delete "EMS." and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 18 **"EMS and who specializes in any of the following areas:**
- 19 (a) Family practice.
- 20 (b) Internal medicine.
- 21 (c) General surgery.
- 22 (d) Emergency medicine.
- 23 (e) Emergency medical services.
- 24 <u>(f) Pediatrics.</u>
- 25 (g) General practice."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 8, delete line 29 in its entirety
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 9, delete line 1 in its entirety